Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-858Y, L-858R, L-858L, and L-858B
AC 150/5345-44 (Current Edition). ETL Certified.
Uses
FAA L-858Y
Direction, Destination, and Boundary (Informational Sign)
FAA L-858R
Mandatory Sign

AGSF
DS-2040-v1.0 - Manual No. 96A0286 4
Ordering Code
Lamp Type
H = Halogen
W = High Wind/Halogen1
Sign Size
1 =  Size 1 (1 lamp per module)
2 =  Size 2 (2 lamps per module)
3 =  Size 3 (2 lamps per module)
4 =  Size 4 (4 lamps only)
5 = Size 5 (2 lamps only)
Module
1 = 1 Module
2 = 2 Module
3 = 3 Module
4 = 4 Module
Style
1 = Low VA Halogen Style 2 & 3 (3- & 5-Step)
2 = Low VA Halogen Style 5 (5.5 A)
Face
1 = Single
2 = Double
Total Number of Panels :
X = To be determined by the Sales Department
       based on legend and module configurations.
Backup Lamps
1 = 48 W halogen without backup lamps
2 = 48 W halogen with backup lamps
Power
1 = Power through leg without ON/OFF switch
2 = Power through leg with ON/OFF switch
3 = Power through side without ON/OFF switch3
4 = Power through side with ON/OFF switch3
5 = Customer-provided entry without ON/OFF switch 2,3
6 = Customer-provided entry with ON/OFF switch 2,3
9 = Power through bottom without ON/OFF switch3
A = Power through bottom with ON/OFF switch3
Tether
0 = No tether3
1 = One tether on one end of sign
2 = Two tethers, one on each end
3 = One tether per leg
Lamps Out Indicator
0 = Without
1 = With
Sign Ordering Code Notes
· Customer to provide legend information and power  connection side. It is
important to match power cord exit location with legend side.
1 High wind signs are tested to a minimum wind load of 327 mph  for
Mode 3 application. High wind signs require four anchor bolts per floor
flange except Size 1, which uses the standard 2 -bolt foot.
2 Cord set coiled up inside sign. Customer provides entry hole.
3 Not ETL Certified.
S X X X - X X X X X X X STD Legend Panel Replacement
Size
1 = Size 11
2 = Size 2
3 = Size 3 and 5
4 = Size 4
Number of Modules
1 = 1 module
2 = 2 modules
Panel Type
1 = With legend (retroreflective)
2 = Black
Sign Type
0 = Standard
Notes:
1 For size 1 standard and high-wind signs use 44A6084-XXX0 standard
legend panels.
44A6084 - X X X 0
HW Legend Panel Replacement